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PELICAN PLAYHOUSE in the Rebeca Sosa Theatre 1401 Westward 
Drive Miami Springs FL 33166 | PelicanPlayhouse.org 
Text/Call: Sam Chesser 305-775-6543 (mobile) 
Email: Sam@PelicanPlayhouse.org 
>> CAST UPDATES: PelicanPlayhouse.org/Cast 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Registration and Workshop Start Dates: 

• Classes begin on March 1, 2025. (Young Pelicans from 11:00 am until 12:00 noon, and Main Stage from 
1:00 pm until 3:45 pm) 

Performance Dates: 
• The YOUNG PELICAN (ages 5-9) performance date will be Sunday April 13. 
• The MAIN STAGE (ages 9 +) performance dates will be May 9, 10, 11 (Mother’s Day), 16, 17 and 18. 

General Rehearsal Schedule: 

• Young Pelicans (ages 5-8) – Weekly workshops and rehearsals are held on Saturdays from 11 am – 12 
noon through the performance date. 

• Mainstage Show (ages 9 and above) -- See the schedule below. 
 

Day and Date Be There At Activity 

Workshops / rehearsals are held 
on all Saturdays: March 1 – May 3, 

2025. 

1:00 pm - 4:00 pm 
unless otherwise 

posted on the cast 
page or below. 

- Times to be announced - 
Sam will update the CAST PAGE weekly with 

details. Depending on cast size and other 
factors, rehearsal may start earlier or end later. 

~ NO SCRIPTS ON STAGE STARTING NOW (BELOW) ~ 

Saturday, April 26 11:00 am – 4:30 pm - Times to be announced. – 
No scripts on stage. (Call for line.) 

Saturday, May 3 11:00 am – 4:30 pm - Times to be announced. - 
No scripts on stage. (No calling for line.) 

Run-through of show w/ costumes if available. 
Run sound cues/music if available. 

Sunday, May 4 *Required 11:00 am- 4:30 pm - Times to be announced. - 
Technical/Dress Run-through of the Entire Show 

All actors & techies from now on! 

Monday, May 5 DARK NO REHEARSAL 

Tuesday, May 6 *Required 6:00 pm Technical/Dress Run-through 
Act 1 only 

Wednesday, May 7 *Required 6:00 pm Technical/Dress Run-through 
Act 2 only 

Thursday, May 8 *Required 6:00 pm Audience by Sam Invitation only 
Final Dress/Technical Rehearsal 

Friday, May 9 6:00 pm OPENING NIGHT 
Performance begins at 7:30 pm 

Saturday, May 10 6:00 pm Performance begins at 7:30 pm 

Sunday, May 11 12:30 pm Performance begins at 2:00 pm 
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Day and Date Be There At Activity 

Monday, May 12 DARK NO REHEARSAL 

Tuesday, May 13 *Required 6:00 pm Run-through – Act 1 

Wednesday, May 14 *Required 6:00 pm Run-through – Act 2 

Thursday, May 15 *Required 6:00 Run-through: Act 1 and Act 2 

Friday, May 16 6:00 pm Performance begins at 7:30 pm 

Saturday, May 17 6:00 pm Performance begins at 7:30 pm 

Sunday, May 18 12:30 pm Performance begins at 2:00 pm 

4:30 -5:30 pm Cast Party & Charmin’ Awards!!!! 

Monday, May 19 9 am PUT AWAY SET-PROPS-COSTUMES 
Feel free to help UNLESS you are in school!!! 

 
Please note: REHEARSAL DATES AND TIMES MAY CHANGE. Scene rehearsals may also be scheduled on days 
other than Saturdays if needed (depending on availability). 

 
>> CAST UPDATES: PelicanPlayhouse.org/cast 


